Saturday, November 8th

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
2:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Teays Valley: Test Drive a Bus Day
The Holiday Market at CPAC
Holiday Traditions Craft Fair

Wild Ones: Community Seed Swap
OCU: The Wizard of Oz

Octagon House Self-Guided Flashlight Tours

Manchester Hill presents Simple Harvest
OCU: The Wizard of Oz

Sunday, November 9th

Noon
Noon

AMVETS 2256: Veterans Appreciation Event

Box65 Spaghetti Dinner Fundraiser

Monday, November 10th

5:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Logan Elm School Board Meeting

New Holland Village Council
Williamsport BPA Meeting

Pickaway County Airport Authority Board
Darby Township Zoning Comm. Meeting
Deercreek Township Trustees Meeting

Tuesday, November 11th

8:00 AM

4:00 PM Community Veteran's Day Spaghetti Dinner

Circleville Civil Service Comm. Meeting

TVHS Parking Lot, on the West Side
400 North Court Street, Circleville

123 North School Street, Williamsport
1160 North Court Street, Circleville
1476 Lancaster Pike, Circleville

440 Crites Road, Circleville
Manchester Hill at 13160 Tarlton Road
1476 Lancaster Pike, Circleville

818 Tarlton Road, Circleville
436 East Ohio Street, Circleville

McDowell Education Center Library
10 East Front in New Holland

107 Green Street in Williamsport
28181 McCrady Road, Circleville
12049 London Road, Derby

9980 US-22, Williamsport

104 East Franklin Street in Circleville
Crown Hill at 9550 US-22, Williamsport

Walnut Twp Zoning Committee will meet Tuesday Nov 11, 2025 at 7 p.m. 16017 Winchester Rd.
Wednesday, November 12th

4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM

November Business After Hours

Silent Book Club

Circleville School Board Meeting
Washington Township Trustees Meeting

Thursday, November 13th

10:00 AM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

OH Broadcast Educational Media Comm.
Circleville Tree Commission Meeting
Scioto Township Trustees Meeting
Earnhart Hill Board Meeting

Free Line Dancing Class

UPCOMING EVENTS

Tuesday, November 18th

11:30 AM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

Pickaway County Safety Council
Harrison Township Trustees

Clay Thumbprint Tree Workshop
Circleville Public Hearing/CRA
Scioto Township Zoning Commission
PickCo Board of Health

Circleville City Council

Manchester Hill at 13160 Tarlton Road
1160 North Court Street, Circleville
Circleville High School Alumni Room
21339 Ringgold Southern Road, Circleville

2470 North Star Road, Columbus

127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville
Scioto Township Service Center

2030 Stoneridge Drive, Circleville

Zion Methodist - 42 Plum Street in Ashville

1360 Lancaster Pike, Circleville

3625 SR-752, Ashville

128 West Main Street, Circleville

127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville
Scioto Township Service Center

110 Island Road, Circleville

127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville

Walnut Twp Bd of Zoning Appeals will meet Tuesday November 18, 2025 @ 7 p.m. 16017 Winchester
Rd. Ashville, for conditional use permit request
% Please confirm all information with the event organizers' website or Facebook page *****



