Saturday, November 8th		
9:00 AM	Teays Valley: Test Drive a Bus Day	TVHS Parking Lot, on the West Side
9:00 AM	The Holiday Market at CPAC	400 North Court Street, Circleville
9:00 AM	Holiday Traditions Craft Fair	123 North School Street, Williamsport
10:00 AM	Wild Ones: Community Seed Swap	1160 North Court Street, Circleville
2:00 PM	OCU: The Wizard of Oz	1476 Lancaster Pike, Circleville
7:00 PM	Octagon House Self-Guided Flashlight Tours	
7:00 PM	Manchester Hill presents Simple Harvest	Manchester Hill at 13160 Tarlton Road
7:00 PM	OCU: The Wizard of Oz	1476 Lancaster Pike, Circleville
Sunday, November 9th		
Noon	AMVETS 2256: Veterans Appreciation Event	818 Tarlton Road, Circleville
Noon	Box65 Spaghetti Dinner Fundraiser	436 East Ohio Street, Circleville
Monday, November 10th		
5:00 PM	Logan Elm School Board Meeting	McDowell Education Center Library
6:30 PM	New Holland Village Council	10 East Front in New Holland
6:30 PM	Williamsport BPA Meeting	107 Green Street in Williamsport
7:00 PM	Pickaway County Airport Authority Board	28181 McCrady Road, Circleville
7:00 PM	Darby Township Zoning Comm. Meeting	12049 London Road, Derby
7:00 PM	Deercreek Township Trustees Meeting	9980 US-22, Williamsport
Tuesday, November 11th		
8:00 AM	Circleville Civil Service Comm. Meeting	104 East Franklin Street in Circleville
4:00 PM	Community Veteran's Day Spaghetti Dinner	
Walnut Twp Zoning Committee will meet Tuesday Nov 11, 2025 at 7 p.m. 16017 Winchester Rd.		
	November 12th	Manahasta IIII at 42400 Tarktan Daad
4:30 PM	November Business After Hours	Manchester Hill at 13160 Tarlton Road
6:00 PM	Silent Book Club	1160 North Court Street, Circleville
7:00 PM	Circleville School Board Meeting	Circleville High School Alumni Room
7:30 PM	Washington Township Trustees Meeting	21339 Ringgold Southern Road, Circleville
Thursday, November 13th		
10:00 AM	OH Broadcast Educational Media Comm.	2470 North Star Road, Columbus
6:00 PM	Circleville Tree Commission Meeting	127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville
	Scioto Township Trustees Meeting	Scioto Township Service Center
7:00 PM	Earnhart Hill Board Meeting	2030 Stoneridge Drive, Circleville
7:00 PM	Free Line Dancing Class	Zion Methodist - 42 Plum Street in Ashville
	UPCOMING EVENTS	
Tuesday, November 18th		
11:30 AM	Pickaway County Safety Council	1360 Lancaster Pike, Circleville
5:00 PM	Harrison Township Trustees	3625 SR-752, Ashville
6:00 PM	Clay Thumbprint Tree Workshop	128 West Main Street, Circleville
6:30 PM	Circleville Public Hearing/CRA	127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville
7:00 PM	Scioto Township Zoning Commission	Scioto Township Service Center
7:00 PM	PickCo Board of Health	110 Island Road, Circleville
7:00 PM	Circleville City Council	127 South Court Street, 2nd Floor, Circleville
Walnut Twp Bd of Zoning Appeals will meet Tuesday November 18, 2025 @ 7 p.m. 16017 Winchester		
Rd. Ashville, for conditional use permit request		